Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened soon after 

closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

9. Bids shall be valid up to 15.01.2026. 

10.  All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Security of Sri Lankan Rupees Four Hundred and 

Thirty Thousand (Rs.430,000.00). The Bid Security shall be valid up to 12.02.2026. 

11. Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held at 11.00 hrs. on 07.10.2025 at the Office of the 

Deputy General Manager (Procurement), Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10.    

The Chairman,

[...]

(15.1) The Bid shall be valid up to 15.01.2026.  

(16.1) 

(16.2) 

(17.0) 

Bid shall include a Bid Security using the form included in Section 9. 

Amount of Bid Security: 

The amount of Bid Security shall be Sri Lanka Rupees Four Hundred 

and Thirty Thousand Only. (LKR 430,000.00) 

Bid security  

Validity of Bid Security  

The bid security shall be valid up to 12.02.2026. 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

Pre-Bid meeting will be held: 

Date   :   07.10.2025 

Time  :   11.00 hrs. 

Venue: Office of the Deputy General Manager (Procurement),